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TICKETED MONUMENTS IN MADHYA PRADESH
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Centrally protected ticketed monuments in Madhya Pradesh, circle-wise;

(b) the total revenue earned therefrom, circle-wise, year-wise and monument-wise during the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether the Government proposes to declare historical place Eran (Bina) in Sagar, Madhya Pradesh as protected monument; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND
PENSIONS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a)&(b) There are nine centrally protected ticketed monuments under the jurisdiction of Bhopal Circle of the Archaeological Survey of India in Madhya Pradesh. The details of these monuments and the revenue earned by way of entrance fee during the last three years and the current year upto September, 2010 are at Annexure.

(c) The 'Ancient Site' in Village Eran, Tehsil Bina, District Sagar, Madhya Pradesh has already been declared protected as of national importance by the Central Government.

(d) Does not arise.
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